

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

18-19330

### Date sent

16/01/2019

### Subject

Locum Agency Spend and Services Provided

### Details of enquiry

- 1a) What was your total agency spend with locums in the last year?
- 1b) What was the percentage of vacant locum jobs that were filled in the last year?
  
- 2a) Do any of your trust's A&E departments have a clinical streaming service?
- 2b) If yes to 2a, who is the provider of the clinical streaming?
- 2c) If yes to 2a, who is the Lead Responsible Officer (manager/person in charge) of the clinical streaming?
- 2d) If yes to 2a, what are the contact details for the Lead Responsible Officer?

### Response Sent

- 1a) What was your total agency spend with locums in the last year?  
During financial year 2017/18 The Trust's locum agency spend was zero
- 1b) What was the percentage of vacant locum jobs that were filled in the last year?  
The Trust did not employ any agency locum staff in 2017/18 and generally has exceptionally low, if any, agency locum usage due to its specialist outpatient psychotherapy service provision.
- 2a) Do any of your trust's A&E departments have a clinical streaming service?  
Not applicable. The Trust has no A&E Department, and does not provide acute services . See our response to 1b) above.